
VolaSoftControlPdf

Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Minis

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE LEE Frank

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 18 16
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:05

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

03/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 03/10/2009 at 14:35  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Girls  
1 161 41663 POWER Rebecca 2000 SCI 20.32 21.24 41.56
2 163 O'LEARY Isabel 1999 SCI 22.96 22.92 45.88 4.32
3 162 CUNNIAM Lillie 1999 SCI 26.96 26.48 53.44 11.88
4 164 HAYES Sophie 1999 SCI 28.54 27.05 55.59 14.03

  Boys  
1 153 19189 BAKER Thomas 2000 TOQ TOQ 20.79 20.51 41.30
2 154 REILLY Garreth 1999 SCI 22.71 23.79 46.50 5.20
3 151 O'SULLIVAN Zach 2001 SCI 24.39 23.01 47.40 6.10
4 155 SINGLETON Cillian 1999 SCI 24.45 24.00 48.45 7.15
5 156 O'RIORDAN Karl 1999 SCI 26.39 25.54 51.93 10.63

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
152 JOHNSON Hugh 2001 SCI Gate 9

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Females
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE LEE Frank

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 18 16
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:05

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 5.00 F = 600

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

03/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 03/10/2009 at 14:36  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 104 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 (1) JN2 GLO DRA 13.85 14.01 27.86 0.00
2 101 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 (2) JN2 TEL TEL 14.50 14.78 29.28 1.42 30.58
3 102 41274 HALES Alice 1992 (3) JN2 CAR DRA 14.77 14.72 29.49 1.63 35.10
4 106 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 (1) CH2 GLO DRA 15.19 14.85 30.04 2.18 46.95
5 116 41354 LYONS Niamh 1990 (4) JN2 SCI 15.60 15.11 30.71 2.85 61.38
6 114 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 1991 (5) JN2 CAR K 15.60 15.13 30.73 2.87 61.81
7 113 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 (6) JN2 TEL TEL 15.64 15.36 31.00 3.14 67.62
8 103 14901 LUCK Georgina 1992 (7) JN2 BRO BRO 16.05 15.33 31.38 3.52 75.81
9 120 41506 CAROLL Orlagh 1992 (8) JN2 SCI 16.05 15.60 31.65 3.79 81.62

10 135 41496 WALSH Amelia 1993 (1) JN1 CAR DRA 16.57 15.72 32.29 4.43 95.41
11 112 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 (2) CH2 CAR DRA 16.42 15.93 32.35 4.49 96.70
12 115 14942 FREEZE Danielle 1990 (9) JN2 BRO 16.58 16.06 32.64 4.78 102.94
13 107 17972 GOULD Georgina 1994 (2) JN1 TEL TEL 16.27 16.50 32.77 4.91 105.74
14 118 41452 WILLIAMS Sarah 1994 (3) JN1 CAR DRA 16.86 16.50 33.36 5.50 118.45
15 105 18103 BROWN Claire 1993 (4) JN1 TEL TEL 17.63 15.74 33.37 5.51 118.66
16 130 41600 PISARNIK Emer 1996 (3) CH2 SCI 17.05 17.02 34.07 6.21 133.74
17 117 4989 MCSHERA Kate 1988 (1) SEN SCI 17.29 16.87 34.16 6.30 135.68
18 119 41197 MCSHERA Lisa 1992 (10) JN2 SCI 17.29 16.95 34.24 6.38 137.40
19 111 18576 BROWN Ellen 1996 (4) CH2 TEL 16.95 17.51 34.46 6.60 142.14
20 127 13513 QUAILE Michelle 1987 (2) SEN 17.36 17.31 34.67 6.81 146.66
21 125 41601 O'RIORDAN Lauren 1995 (5) CH2 SCI 17.28 17.48 34.76 6.90 148.60
22 109 18890 BELL Florence 1996 (6) CH2 BSA SMK 17.53 17.29 34.82 6.96 149.89
23 110 19155 EDEN Katie 1996 (7) CH2 TOQ BSA 18.35 17.90 36.25 8.39 180.69
24 122 41555 EATON Freya 1998 (1) CH1 TEL SMK 18.11 18.26 36.37 8.51 183.27
25 108 18889 BELL Victoria 1994 (5) JN1 BSA SMK 17.82 19.10 36.92 9.06 195.12
26 123 41103 DENT NEVILLE Carolyn 1988 (3) SEN SCI 18.77 18.21 36.98 9.12 196.41
27 129 41599 BYRNE Meabh 1996 (8) CH2 SCI 18.57 18.46 37.03 9.17 197.49
28 121 14978 STEWARD Eleanor 1995 (9) CH2 BRO BRO 18.81 18.44 37.25 9.39 202.23
29 128 41607 O'LEARY Claire 1996 (10) CH2 SCI 19.00 19.23 38.23 10.37 223.33
30 124 14242 ORRELL Victoria-Lynn 1995 (11) CH2 PND SSP 19.47 20.04 39.51 11.65 250.90
31 126 12244 EARNSHAW-HAMILTON Janet 1955 (1) MAS PND PND 21.19 20.93 42.12 14.26 307.11
32 134 10176 DAVIDSON Rachel 1970 (2) MAS TOQ 21.63 21.52 43.15 15.29 329.29
33 132 41696 AINSWORTH Emily 1996 (12) CH2 SCI 25.78 25.22 51.00 23.14 498.35
34 133 MCNAMARA Aideen 1998 (2) CH1 SCI 26.47 26.66 53.13 25.27 544.22

DNS - Run 1 (1)
131 BRAZIL Alexandra 1996 CH2 SCI

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Females

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

03/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 03/10/2009 at 14:37  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 104 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 GLO DRA 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 101 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 TEL TEL 4.61 4.61 30.58
3 102 41274 HALES Alice 1992 CAR DRA 4.41 4.41 35.10
4 106 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 GLO DRA 22.32 22.32 46.95
5 116 41354 LYONS Niamh 1990 SCI 77.96 - -
6 114 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 1991 CAR K 47.58 - -
7 113 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 TEL TEL 30.49 30.49 67.62
8 103 14901 LUCK Georgina 1992 BRO BRO 48.22 - -
9 120 41506 CAROLL Orlagh 1992 SCI 106.76 - -

10 135 41496 WALSH Amelia 1993 CAR DRA 78.07 - -

  

Best 5 at start
1 104 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 GLO DRA 0.00
3 102 41274 HALES Alice 1992 CAR DRA 4.41
2 101 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 TEL TEL 4.61
4 106 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 GLO DRA 22.32

22 109 18890 BELL Florence 1996 BSA SMK 23.22

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 54.56
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 61.83
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 180.25

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -63.86 / 10 -6.39
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty (-6.39) 5.00

  

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Males

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE LEE Frank

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 18 16
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:05

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 5.00 F = 600

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

03/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 03/10/2009 at 14:38  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 2 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 (1) JN2 CAR DRA 13.06 12.97 26.03 0.00
2 67 BYRNE Brian 1987 (1) SEN SCI 13.49 12.95 26.44 0.41 9.45
3 6 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 (2) JN2 HEM SC 13.83 13.03 26.86 0.83 19.13
4 7 41397 SANGER Scott 1992 (3) JN2 CAR 14.32 13.45 27.77 1.74 40.11
5 5 41454 STEPHENS Samuel 1993 (1) JN1 CAR DRA 14.27 13.57 27.84 1.81 41.72
6 11 41180 RICHARDS Ashley 1993 (2) JN1 SWN DRA 14.18 13.67 27.85 1.82 41.95
7 14 13364 ORRELL Marcus 1991 (4) JN2 PND SSP 13.73 14.29 28.02 1.99 45.87
8 3 4777 HATCHER David 1985 (2) SEN TOR K 13.74 14.35 28.09 2.06 47.48
9 4 9694 CLARK Benjamin 1985 (3) SEN BRO K 14.52 13.70 28.22 2.19 50.48

10 9 17976 GOODMAN Joshua 1993 (3) JN1 BRO 14.42 13.92 28.34 2.31 53.25
11 17 41092 DAVIES Colin 1992 (5) JN2 CAR DRA 14.45 14.07 28.52 2.49 57.40
12 59 SWAINE Conor 1983 (4) SEN SCI 14.35 14.41 28.76 2.73 62.93
13 20 18512 WITTS Kaigan 1994 (4) JN1 PND 14.82 14.19 29.01 2.98 68.69
14 27 41363 WORRALL Cillian 1992 (6) JN2 SCI SC 14.75 14.39 29.14 3.11 71.69
15 24 41479 TINKLER William 1992 (7) JN2 CAR DRA 14.98 14.87 29.85 3.82 88.05
16 30 30832 DICKSON Graham 1996 (1) CH2 GSR 15.72 14.87 30.59 4.56 105.11
17 50 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 (2) CH2 SCI 15.32 15.65 30.97 4.94 113.87
18 25 41445 SPILL George 1993 (5) JN1 CAR BSA 16.20 14.92 31.12 5.09 117.33
19 28 13792 KNOWLES Michael 1995 (3) CH2 PND DRA 15.72 15.54 31.26 5.23 120.55
20 26 41102 DENT NEVILLE Stephen 1990 (8) JN2 SCI 16.26 15.12 31.38 5.35 123.32
21 29 18072 THOMAS Cameron 1997 (1) CH1 TOQ BSA 16.32 15.74 32.06 6.03 138.99
22 19 5370 HJORT Andrew 1965 (1) MAS RAV RAV 15.87 16.27 32.14 6.11 140.84
23 64 41604 COMERFORD Cormac 1996 (4) CH2 SCI 15.80 16.87 32.67 6.64 153.05
24 40 41602 MURRAY Sean 1996 (5) CH2 SCI 16.70 16.41 33.11 7.08 163.20
25 32 41559 EATON Oliver 1996 (6) CH2 TEL SMK 16.84 16.28 33.12 7.09 163.43
26 31 18416 WHITAKER Jake 1997 (2) CH1 TOQ 17.10 16.41 33.51 7.48 172.42
27 33 30831 VINTER Zak 1998 (3) CH1 GSR 17.30 17.33 34.63 8.60 198.23
28 49 41621 MCCARTHY Kyle 1997 (4) CH1 SCI 17.62 17.21 34.83 8.80 202.84
29 38 41565 EVANS Emile 1996 (7) CH2 CAR DRA 17.52 17.43 34.95 8.92 205.61
30 57 DEVLIN Jim 1983 (5) SEN SCI 17.82 17.78 35.60 9.57 220.59
31 35 30931 MIDDLETON Fraser 1998 (5) CH1 GSR 18.37 17.45 35.82 9.79 225.66
32 34 41650 SELLWOOD Thomas 1996 (8) CH2 CAR 18.26 17.88 36.14 10.11 233.04
33 37 19068 SIMMONS Thomas 1995 (9) CH2 TOQ TOQ 18.31 17.98 36.29 10.26 236.50
34 60 POWER Darragh 1994 (6) JN1 SCI 18.18 18.30 36.48 10.45 240.88
35 51 41684 MCCANN Nicholas 1996 (10) CH2 SCI 18.12 18.53 36.65 10.62 244.79
36 45 19701 BEASLEY Joe 1994 (7) JN1 TOQ TOQ 19.16 18.21 37.37 11.34 261.39
37 56 41514 SKINNER Gary 1998 (6) CH1 SCI 19.38 18.45 37.83 11.80 271.99
38 22 18629 MOLLOY Daniel 1993 (8) JN1 NOR 24.49 14.92 39.41 13.38 308.41
39 42 30915 CONNAL Fraser 1997 (7) CH1 GSR 21.15 19.04 40.19 14.16 326.39
40 68 HORN David 1989 (6) SEN SCI 21.91 20.39 42.30 16.27 375.03
41 61 41694 JOHNSON Arthur 1998 (8) CH1 SCI 21.21 21.18 42.39 16.36 377.10
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE LEE Frank

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

BROWN Phil
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 18 16
STARTING TIME 10:15 13:05

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 5.00 F = 600

VolaSoftControlPdf

Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Males
Official ranking

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

03/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 03/10/2009 at 14:38  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

42 55 BOLGER Brendan 1994 (9) JN1 SCI 21.78 21.86 43.64 17.61 405.92
43 65 MURRAY Cillian 1998 (9) CH1 SCI 22.21 21.85 44.06 18.03 415.60
44 48 19457 SIMMONS Nigel 1962 (2) MAS TOQ TOQ 22.32 22.57 44.89 18.86 434.73
45 53 BOLGER Enda 1997 (10) CH1 SCI 24.18 25.44 49.62 23.59 543.76
46 52 41695 SHARKEY Ronan 1996 (11) CH2 SCI 18.38 1:34.31 1:52.69 1:26.66 1997.54

DNS - Run 1 (4)
10 41182 HALES Thomas 1990 JN2 CAR DRA

13 41273 HALES Robert 1960 MAS CAR DRA

46 41513 GALLAGHER Iain 1997 CH1 SCI
63 41697 CHARLTON-PHELAN Garoid 1996 CH2 SCI

DNF - Run 1 (7)
1 18811 FURIO Marco 1994 JN1 TEL TEL
8 17456 HICKEY Jack 1992 JN2 BRO BRO

12 17438 MOLLOY Michael 1992 JN2 NOR
18 41448 MITCHELL Matthew 1993 JN1 SCI
39 19491 LUGGER Matthew 1996 CH2 TOQ
41 41460 IRVINE Iain 1992 JN2 SCI
47 41608 DOYLE Eoin 1997 CH1 SCI

DSQ - Run 1 (6)
21 41510 MCKELVEY Nicholas 1991 JN2 SCI Gate 14
44 17975 HICKEY Niall 1996 CH2 BRO BRO Gate 13
54 41687 HORAN Killian 1992 JN2 SCI Gate 13
58 RYAN Jordan 1996 CH2 SCI Gate 8
62 MCNAMARA Kieran 1996 CH2 SCI Gate 13
66 ANSELMI Benjamin 1998 CH1 SCI Gate 5

DNF - Run 2 (3)
16 41054 MCSHERA Shane 1990 JN2 SCI 14.31
23 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 JN1 WM WM 16.42
36 19420 WITTS Callum 1998 CH1 PND 19.23

DSQ - Run 2 (2)
15 41276 WILLIAMS Ian 1992 JN2 CAR DRA 14.19 Gate 15
43 19156 EDEN Samuel 1994 JN1 TOQ BSA 18.94 Gate 14

Technical Delegate
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Ski Club of Ireland International Slalom
Slalom Males

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

03/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 03/10/2009 at 14:39  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 2 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 CAR DRA 1.97 1.97 0.00
2 6 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 HEM SC 2.56 2.56 19.13
3 7 41397 SANGER Scott 1992 CAR 42.46 - -
4 5 41454 STEPHENS Samuel 1993 CAR DRA 40.27 - -
5 11 41180 RICHARDS Ashley 1993 SWN DRA 39.34 - -
6 14 13364 ORRELL Marcus 1991 PND SSP 36.87 36.87 45.87
7 3 4777 HATCHER David 1985 TOR K 25.06 25.06 47.48
8 4 9694 CLARK Benjamin 1985 BRO K 27.87 27.87 50.48
9 9 17976 GOODMAN Joshua 1993 BRO 43.60 - -

10 17 41092 DAVIES Colin 1992 CAR DRA 45.46 - -

  

Best 5 at start
1 2 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 CAR DRA 1.97
2 6 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 HEM SC 2.56

DNF 12 17438 MOLLOY Michael 1992 NOR 10.00
DSQ 15 41276 WILLIAMS Ian 1992 CAR DRA 15.30
DNF 8 17456 HICKEY Jack 1992 BRO BRO 24.37

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 54.20
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 94.33
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 162.96

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -14.43 / 10 -1.44
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty (-1.44) 5.00

  

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Minis

Official Results

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

O'CONNOR Shane
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

04/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 04/10/2009 at 13:46  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap

  Girls  
1 164 O'LEARY Isabel 1999 SCI 22.59 24.10 46.69
2 161 CUNNIAM Lillie 1999 SCI 24.33 27.09 51.42 4.73
3 163 HAYES Sophie 1999 SCI 35.45 27.90 1:03.35 16.66

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
162 41663 POWER Rebecca 2000 SCI Gate 12

  Boys  
1 152 19189 BAKER Thomas 2000 TOQ TOQ 19.88 21.41 41.29
2 154 REILLY Garreth 1999 SCI 21.48 23.12 44.60 3.31
3 155 O'SULLIVAN Zach 2001 SCI 22.12 23.72 45.84 4.55
4 156 SINGLETON Cillian 1999 SCI 23.26 24.86 48.12 6.83
5 151 O'RIORDAN Karl 1999 SCI 24.37 26.00 50.37 9.08

DSQ - Run 1 (1)
153 JOHNSON Hugh 2001 SCI Gate 11

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Females
Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

O'CONNOR Shane
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0.73 F = 600

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

04/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 04/10/2009 at 13:47  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 105 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 (1) JN2 GLO DRA 13.82 15.00 28.82 0.00
2 104 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 (2) JN2 TEL TEL 14.29 15.13 29.42 0.60 12.49
3 109 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 (3) JN2 TEL TEL 15.00 15.65 30.65 1.83 38.10
4 116 41354 LYONS Niamh 1990 (4) JN2 SCI 15.21 15.77 30.98 2.16 44.97
5 111 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 1991 (5) JN2 CAR K 15.08 16.42 31.50 2.68 55.79
6 110 14901 LUCK Georgina 1992 (6) JN2 BRO BRO 15.39 16.49 31.88 3.06 63.71
7 108 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 (1) CH2 CAR DRA 15.40 16.76 32.16 3.34 69.54
8 136 41496 WALSH Amelia 1993 (1) JN1 CAR DRA 15.77 16.55 32.32 3.50 72.87
9 117 4989 MCSHERA Kate 1988 (1) SEN SCI 15.83 16.79 32.62 3.80 79.11

10 118 41452 WILLIAMS Sarah 1994 (2) JN1 CAR DRA 15.99 17.12 33.11 4.29 89.31
11 112 14942 FREEZE Danielle 1990 (7) JN2 BRO 16.90 17.60 34.50 5.68 118.25
12 106 18889 BELL Victoria 1994 (3) JN1 BSA SMK 16.37 18.23 34.60 5.78 120.33
13 101 18890 BELL Florence 1996 (2) CH2 BSA SMK 16.49 18.28 34.77 5.95 123.87
14 113 18576 BROWN Ellen 1996 (3) CH2 TEL 16.61 18.25 34.86 6.04 125.75
15 119 41197 MCSHERA Lisa 1992 (8) JN2 SCI 17.13 18.11 35.24 6.42 133.66
16 125 41601 O'RIORDAN Lauren 1995 (4) CH2 SCI 16.87 18.65 35.52 6.70 139.49
17 129 41599 BYRNE Meabh 1996 (5) CH2 SCI 17.71 18.28 35.99 7.17 149.27
18 121 14978 STEWARD Eleanor 1995 (6) CH2 BRO BRO 17.66 18.88 36.54 7.72 160.72
19 128 41607 O'LEARY Claire 1996 (7) CH2 SCI 18.25 19.12 37.37 8.55 178.00
20 123 41103 DENT NEVILLE Carolyn 1988 (2) SEN SCI 18.20 19.20 37.40 8.58 178.63
21 122 41555 EATON Freya 1998 (1) CH1 TEL SMK 18.38 19.10 37.48 8.66 180.29
22 124 14242 ORRELL Victoria-Lynn 1995 (8) CH2 PND SSP 18.97 20.39 39.36 10.54 219.43
23 134 REIDY Suzanne 1989 (3) SEN SCI 20.32 21.94 42.26 13.44 279.81
24 126 12244 EARNSHAW-HAMILTON Janet 1955 (1) MAS PND PND 21.50 23.26 44.76 15.94 331.85
25 130 41600 PISARNIK Emer 1996 (9) CH2 SCI 26.12 18.89 45.01 16.19 337.06
26 132 MCNAMARA Aideen 1998 (2) CH1 SCI 26.60 27.31 53.91 25.09 522.35
27 135 10176 DAVIDSON Rachel 1970 (2) MAS TOQ 1:17.99 24.29 1:42.28 1:13.46 1529.35

DNS - Run 1 (2)
131 41696 AINSWORTH Emily 1996 CH2 SCI
133 BRAZIL Alexandra 1996 CH2 SCI

DNF - Run 2 (5)
102 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 CH2 GLO DRA 14.42
103 41274 HALES Alice 1992 JN2 CAR DRA 14.51
107 17972 GOULD Georgina 1994 JN1 TEL TEL 16.03
114 18103 BROWN Claire 1993 JN1 TEL TEL 15.29
115 19155 EDEN Katie 1996 CH2 TOQ BSA 16.60

DSQ - Run 2 (2)
120 41506 CAROLL Orlagh 1992 JN2 SCI 15.56 Gate 7
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

O'CONNOR Shane
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0.73 F = 600

VolaSoftControlPdf

Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Females
Official ranking

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

04/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 04/10/2009 at 13:47  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

127 13513 QUAILE Michelle 1987 SEN 16.17 Gate 4

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Females

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

04/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 04/10/2009 at 13:47  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 105 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 GLO DRA 0.00 0.00 0.00
2 104 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 TEL TEL 4.61 4.61 12.49
3 109 17747 GOULD Charlotte 1992 TEL TEL 30.49 30.49 38.10
4 116 41354 LYONS Niamh 1990 SCI 77.96 - -
5 111 4944 HATCHER Kirsty 1991 CAR K 47.58 47.58 55.79
6 110 14901 LUCK Georgina 1992 BRO BRO 48.22 - -
7 108 41216 DAVIES Stephanie 1995 CAR DRA 46.02 46.02 69.54
8 136 41496 WALSH Amelia 1993 CAR DRA 78.07 - -
9 117 4989 MCSHERA Kate 1988 SCI 87.43 - -

10 118 41452 WILLIAMS Sarah 1994 CAR DRA 89.78 - -

  

Best 5 at start
1 105 41488 DAVIES Charlotte 1991 GLO DRA 0.00

DNF 103 41274 HALES Alice 1992 CAR DRA 4.41
2 104 12598 CLIFFORD Abby 1990 TEL TEL 4.61

DNF 102 14746 LAMBDEN Sarah 1995 GLO DRA 22.32
13 101 18890 BELL Florence 1996 BSA SMK 23.22

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 54.56
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 128.70
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 175.92

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = 7.34 / 10 0.73
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty 0.73

  

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Males

Official ranking

COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

O'CONNOR Shane
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0.00 F = 600

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

04/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 04/10/2009 at 13:43  /  Page 1/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

1 4 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 (1) JN2 CAR DRA 12.98 14.01 26.99 0.00
2 12 4777 HATCHER David 1985 (1) SEN TOR K 13.53 14.22 27.75 0.76 16.90
3 66 SWAINE Conor 1983 (2) SEN SCI 14.11 14.71 28.82 1.83 40.68
3 16 41054 MCSHERA Shane 1990 (2) JN2 SCI 13.85 14.97 28.82 1.83 40.68
5 24 41479 TINKLER William 1992 (3) JN2 CAR DRA 14.43 15.59 30.02 3.03 67.36
6 21 41510 MCKELVEY Nicholas 1991 (4) JN2 SCI 13.85 16.74 30.59 3.60 80.03
7 20 18512 WITTS Kaigan 1994 (1) JN1 PND 14.79 16.14 30.93 3.94 87.59
8 23 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 (2) JN1 WM WM 15.00 16.03 31.03 4.04 89.81
9 50 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 (1) CH2 SCI 15.05 16.83 31.88 4.89 108.71

10 56 41687 HORAN Killian 1992 (5) JN2 SCI 15.47 16.94 32.41 5.42 120.49
11 19 5370 HJORT Andrew 1965 (1) MAS RAV RAV 16.12 16.45 32.57 5.58 124.05
12 32 41559 EATON Oliver 1996 (2) CH2 TEL SMK 15.86 16.79 32.65 5.66 125.82
13 40 41602 MURRAY Sean 1996 (3) CH2 SCI 15.88 17.22 33.10 6.11 135.83
14 49 41621 MCCARTHY Kyle 1997 (1) CH1 SCI 16.36 17.31 33.67 6.68 148.50
15 41 41460 IRVINE Iain 1992 (6) JN2 SCI 16.71 17.59 34.30 7.31 162.50
16 38 41565 EVANS Emile 1996 (4) CH2 CAR DRA 17.18 18.07 35.25 8.26 183.62
17 55 MCNAMARA Kieran 1996 (5) CH2 SCI 16.80 18.58 35.38 8.39 186.51
18 58 DEVLIN Jim 1983 (3) SEN SCI 17.43 18.16 35.59 8.60 191.18
19 44 17975 HICKEY Niall 1996 (6) CH2 BRO BRO 18.13 17.94 36.07 9.08 201.85
20 52 41695 SHARKEY Ronan 1996 (7) CH2 SCI 17.38 18.74 36.12 9.13 202.96
21 34 41650 SELLWOOD Thomas 1996 (8) CH2 CAR 17.33 18.87 36.20 9.21 204.74
22 14 41454 STEPHENS Samuel 1993 (3) JN1 CAR DRA 13.85 22.66 36.51 9.52 211.63
23 45 19701 BEASLEY Joe 1994 (4) JN1 TOQ TOQ 17.69 19.12 36.81 9.82 218.30
24 36 19420 WITTS Callum 1998 (2) CH1 PND 17.77 19.69 37.46 10.47 232.75
25 37 19068 SIMMONS Thomas 1995 (9) CH2 TOQ TOQ 18.31 19.22 37.53 10.54 234.31
26 60 41514 SKINNER Gary 1998 (3) CH1 SCI 18.57 19.15 37.72 10.73 238.53
27 39 19491 LUGGER Matthew 1996 (10) CH2 TOQ 18.31 19.55 37.86 10.87 241.65
28 42 30915 CONNAL Fraser 1997 (4) CH1 GSR 18.26 20.15 38.41 11.42 253.87
29 28 13792 KNOWLES Michael 1995 (11) CH2 PND DRA 22.59 17.52 40.11 13.12 291.66
30 22 18629 MOLLOY Daniel 1993 (5) JN1 NOR 15.40 25.71 41.11 14.12 313.89
31 57 BOLGER Brendan 1994 (6) JN1 SCI 21.10 22.09 43.19 16.20 360.13
32 67 HORN David 1989 (4) SEN SCI 21.00 22.56 43.56 16.57 368.36
33 47 41608 DOYLE Eoin 1997 (5) CH1 SCI 15.22 28.57 43.79 16.80 373.47
34 33 30831 VINTER Zak 1998 (6) CH1 GSR 17.35 26.93 44.28 17.29 384.36
35 61 MURRAY Cillian 1998 (7) CH1 SCI 22.27 23.29 45.56 18.57 412.82
36 54 41684 MCCANN Nicholas 1996 (12) CH2 SCI 27.00 19.67 46.67 19.68 437.50
37 48 19457 SIMMONS Nigel 1962 (2) MAS TOQ TOQ 22.72 24.20 46.92 19.93 443.05
38 51 41694 JOHNSON Arthur 1998 (8) CH1 SCI 29.46 22.12 51.58 24.59 546.65
39 65 POWER Darragh 1994 (7) JN1 SCI 16.65 35.56 52.21 25.22 560.65
40 62 BOLGER Enda 1997 (9) CH1 SCI 40.88 24.76 1:05.64 38.65 859.21
41 35 30931 MIDDLETON Fraser 1998 (10) CH1 GSR 48.98 29.77 1:18.75 51.76 1150.65
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COMPETITION JURY
TECHNICAL DELEGATE HARRIS Peter
REFEREE FLAHIVE Dermot

CHIEF OF RACE MITCHELL David

TECHNICAL DATA
COURSE
START
FINISH
DROP

1st RUN 2nd RUN
COURSESETTER
FORERUNNERS

O'CONNOR Shane
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

MCGUINNESS Tony
- A - BROWN Phil
- B - SWAINE Laura

GATES 16 16
STARTING TIME

TEMPERATURE S : 0°    F : 0°
APPLIED PENALTY : 0.00 F = 600
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Males
Official ranking

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

04/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 04/10/2009 at 13:43  /  Page 2/2

Rank Bib. Code Name Year (Rank) Category Club Run 1 Run 2 Time Gap Points

DNS - Run 1 (3)
8 41182 HALES Thomas 1990 JN2 CAR DRA

15 41273 HALES Robert 1960 MAS CAR DRA

17 41092 DAVIES Colin 1992 JN2 CAR DRA

DNF - Run 1 (5)
7 41180 RICHARDS Ashley 1993 JN1 SWN DRA

11 13364 ORRELL Marcus 1991 JN2 PND SSP

18 41448 MITCHELL Matthew 1993 JN1 SCI
25 41445 SPILL George 1993 JN1 CAR BSA

31 18416 WHITAKER Jake 1997 CH1 TOQ

DSQ - Run 1 (7)
3 17976 GOODMAN Joshua 1993 JN1 BRO Gate 10
5 41397 SANGER Scott 1992 JN2 CAR Gate 13

43 19156 EDEN Samuel 1994 JN1 TOQ BSA Gate 13
46 41513 GALLAGHER Iain 1997 CH1 SCI Gate 13
53 RYAN Jordan 1996 CH2 SCI Gate 14
63 41697 CHARLTON-PHELAN Garoid 1996 CH2 SCI Gate 12
64 ANSELMI Benjamin 1998 CH1 SCI Gate 12

DNF - Run 2 (8)
1 9694 CLARK Benjamin 1985 SEN BRO K 13.76
2 17456 HICKEY Jack 1992 JN2 BRO BRO 13.55
6 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 JN2 HEM SC 13.35

10 41276 WILLIAMS Ian 1992 JN2 CAR DRA 13.54
13 18811 FURIO Marco 1994 JN1 TEL TEL 14.52
26 41102 DENT NEVILLE Stephen 1990 JN2 SCI 14.89
29 18072 THOMAS Cameron 1997 CH1 TOQ BSA 16.62
30 30832 DICKSON Graham 1996 CH2 GSR 15.40

DSQ - Run 2 (3)
9 17438 MOLLOY Michael 1992 JN2 NOR 13.27 Gate 5

27 41363 WORRALL Cillian 1992 JN2 SCI SC 14.26 Gate 4
59 41604 COMERFORD Cormac 1996 CH2 SCI 15.74 Gate 5

Technical Delegate
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Great Outdoors Irish Open Championships
Slalom Males

Penalty calculation

ALGE S4Vola Timing (www.vola.fr) / Ski Pro 2.10

04/10/2009  /  Kilternan, Co. Dublin  /  Ski Club of Ireland 04/10/2009 at 13:41  /  Page 1/1

Rank Bib. Code Name Year Club Points Best 5 Race points

Best 10 at finish
1 4 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 CAR DRA 1.97 1.97 0.00
2 12 4777 HATCHER David 1985 TOR K 25.06 25.06 16.90
3 16 41054 MCSHERA Shane 1990 SCI 45.34 45.34 40.68
4 24 41479 TINKLER William 1992 CAR DRA 79.21 - -
5 21 41510 MCKELVEY Nicholas 1991 SCI 62.40 - -
6 20 18512 WITTS Kaigan 1994 PND 59.11 59.11 87.59
7 23 14637 MCLAUGHLIN Thomas 1994 WM WM 65.64 - -
8 50 41603 POWER Stephen 1996 SCI 864.99 - -
9 56 41687 HORAN Killian 1992 SCI - - -

10 19 5370 HJORT Andrew 1965 RAV RAV 56.48 56.48 124.05

  

Best 5 at start
1 4 41042 WATSON Andrew 1991 CAR DRA 1.97

DNF 6 41481 FLAHIVE Gerard 1992 HEM SC 2.56
DSQ 9 17438 MOLLOY Michael 1992 NOR 10.00
DNF 10 41276 WILLIAMS Ian 1992 CAR DRA 15.30
DNF 2 17456 HICKEY Jack 1992 BRO BRO 24.37

  

TOTAL
(B) List points of best 5 at start 54.20
(A) List points of the best 5 to finish in top 10 187.96
(C) Race points of corresponding competitors 269.22

  
Calculated penalty (A + B - C) = -27.06 / 10 -2.71
Correction value (Z) 0.00
Category adder 0.00
Applied penalty (-2.71) 0.00

  

Technical Delegate


